THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF KINGSVILLE

BY-LAW 93 - 2024

Being a By-law to amend By-law 72-2024, being a by-law to establish procedures governing the standards for the maintenance and occupancy of property within the municipality

Whereas Council passed By-law 72-2024, being a by-law to establish procedures governing the standards for the maintenance and occupancy of property within the municipality, on September 23, 2024;

And whereas Council passed By-law 85-2024, being a By-law to Prohibit and Regulate Public Nuisances related to Large Holiday Displays in the Town of Kingsville, on November 4, 2024;

And whereas Council of The Corporation of the Town of Kingsville deems it expedient to repeal various provisions of By-law 72-2024 that conflict with By-law 85-2024 as herein provided.

Now therefore the Council of The Corporation of the Town of Kingsville enacts as follows:

- 1. That the following Section 1.26 of By-law 72-2024 be hereby deleted and repealed:
 - "Holiday Lighting means displays of light and decorations temporarily installed to celebrate the holiday season."
- 2. That the following Section 2.17 of By-law 72-2024 be hereby deleted and repealed:
 - "Notwithstanding 2.16, Holiday Lighting is permitted during the period of November 15 to January 15."
- 3. This By-law comes into force and takes effect on the day of the final passing thereof.

Read a first, second and third time and finally passed this 25th Day of November, 2024.